TO:617 345 3299

PAGE: 002

Form PTO-1594

11-16-1998



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HONORAB	LE COMMISSIONER OF PATE	
WASHING	ron, d.c. 20231 1-10-98	
SIK:	1-10-78	

WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023) SIR: 11-10-98 PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORI. 100878	074 COPY(IES) THEREOF.
I. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Unicore Software, Inc. 1538 Tumpike Street North Andover, MA 01845 [] Individuals [] General Partnership [X]Corporation-State of Delaware [] Other	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) Unicore Acquisition Corp. 1538 Turnpike Street North Andover, MA 01845 [Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes [] No Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No
1 NATURE OF	F CONVEYANCE
Security Agreement	eution Date. 6-98
A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/474.612 B.	OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) Trademark Registration No(s): pers attached? No
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Patrick G. Sullivan, Esq. Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A. 12 Essex Street Andover, MA 01810 (978) 475-9100	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at of the original document. PIERRE A. NARATH	AND SIGNATURE Ind. cerrect and any attached copy is a true copy 11-9-98
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 4

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with Federal Express for overnight delivery on the date shown below with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

1 11/12/1998 TTOH11 00000161 75979612-

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unicore Software, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 1538 Turnpike Street, North Andover, Massachusetts, has adopted, used and is using the mark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by reference, in interstate commerce, which an application for registration for such mark has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the application number and date of application of such mark is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Unicore Acquisition Corp. (the "Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation having an address at 1538 Turnpike Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Application for registration of the Mark and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Executed as an instrument under seal by an authorized representative of the Assignor on the date indicated below:

UNICORE SOFTWARE, INC.

("Assignor")

November <u>6</u>, 1998

Nom

Name:

Title:

g:\pgsulliv\trademrk\unic2.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0086

<i>a</i> • • •	
State of California	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Anta Clara</u>	
On Nov. 6, 1998 before	e me, Margaret L. Cribbin, Dotary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date	√ Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar Public")
personally appeared <u>George</u>	Quame(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me - OR - X proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
2. po. co. m. j. z. p. c. c. j. z. p. c. c. c. j. z. p. c. c. c. c. j. z. p. c.	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by
· ·	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
MARGARET L. CRIBBIN Commission # 1161653	executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California	
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 1, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
7 50 min Daniel Date 1, 2001	^ ,
	Maryanet L. Cruffix Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and i	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen Title or Type of Document:	
	semark Assignment
Title or Type of Document:	198 Number of Pages: one plus one appris
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one plus one extriction
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one plus one extriction
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one peus one extris
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: one plus one exhibitions Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one persone afficients Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages: one plus one exhibition Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: one persone affice Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thu	Number of Pages: one plus one afficient plus one af
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: one plus one afficient individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thu	Number of Pages: one plus one afficient plus one af
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thu	Number of Pages: one plus one afficient plus one af
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thu	Number of Pages: one plus one afficient plus one af
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages: one plus one afficient plus one af

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0087

EXHIBIT A

Application

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

Millenium/ProTM 75/474,612 April 27, 1998

g:\pgsulliv\trademrk\unic2.doc